TECHNICAL ADVANTAGES SPECIFICATIONS
Available with either 3 or 5 hp, the FE PETRO® high capacity pump deliv-
ers efficient, reliable and quiet performance when high volumes or high
speed deliveries of gasoline or diesel fuel are required.
3 AND 5 HP 50HZ
SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE
PUMPS
High Performance

SPECIFICATIONS CONTINUED
High Capacity Submersible Turbine Pump Model Designation System
A typical turbine model designation has up to five
components to define the pump being supplied as follows:
STP XXXXX Y - A - B
•	 STP = Basic Model Designation
Note: Standard models up to 10% ethanol capable.
•	 XXXXX = Factory Installed Options
•	 HCP model designations may include one or more of the
following characters in alphabetical order: AG =
Alcohol-gasoline compatible (85% ethanol capable).
Note: Standard models 0% to 10% ethanol capable
•	 F = Floating suction adapter (3" NPT male adapter)
•	 *R = Model R check valve (1.65 bar relief/1.51 bar reset
for PLLD)
*Note: If not otherwise specified, all HCP models supplied
with standard model check valve (2.76 bar relief/2.41
bar reset for MLD, TS-LS300 and TS-LS500).
•	 Y = Pump Motor Horsepower/Electrical Rating
•	 3C = 3 Hp, 380-415 VAC, 50Hz three phase
•	 5C = 5 Hp, 380-415 VAC, 50Hz three phase
•	 A = Model Length
•	 Model length is expressed as three numeric characters
that indicate the length of the HCP from the turbine
manifold bottom to the pump motor inlet in inches,
available from 1524 mm to 5080 mm (additional charge
for models 3353 mm and longer).
•	 B = Riser Pipe Length
•	 Riser pipe length is expressed as two numeric
characters that indicate the total length of the riser in
inches. Riser pipes are available from 152mm to 1524
mm in 76mm increments (additional charge and lead
time for risers 686 mm or longer).
B
A
For full diagram see previous page.
ORDERING INFORMATION
High Capacity Turbine Pumps (available as fixed length models only)**
Model Description
STP3C* 6"STP three phase, 380-415 VAC, 50Hz
STP5C* 6"STP three phase, 380-415 VAC, 50Hz
*Please call customer service for lead time on this item.
1. STP models are listed for compatibility with fuel mixtures containing up to 10% ethanol with gasoline, up to 5% biodiesel with
diesel fuels, 20% MTBE, 20% ETBE or 17% TAME with gasoline.
2. All models are supplied with a standard check valve unless factory option “R" is specified.
3. All above models require 380-415 VAC, three-phase, 50 Hz incoming power.
4. 6" riser pipe, if supplied locally, must be 6-5/8" OD by 1/4" WT tubing.
5. For riser pipe lengths 686mm to 1524mm, additional charge applies. Call Customer Services for lead times.
** Model length (A) defined as the dimension from turbine manifold bottom to pump motor inlet. Model length (A) can be a
minimum of 1524mm to a maximum of 5080mm. Adder (p/n 401190911) applies if model length (A) is 3353mm to 4318mm or
adder (p/n 401190914) applies if model length (A) is 4319mm to 5080mm (charges are for additional packaging STP). Call
Customer Services for lead times.
Model Description
401227001 Floating suction adapter, 3" male NPT (must be ordered with STP)
R Model R relief valve factory installed, for Veeder Root (*) PLLD
Factory Installed Options
Field Installed Options